HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Leader and Executive Member for Hampshire 2050 and Corporate Services
Date:	25 September 2023
Title:	Corporate Office Accommodation
Report From:	Director of Hampshire 2050
	(Summary of Exempt Decision)

Contact name: Rebecca Thompson

Tel: 0370 779 2072 Email: rebecca.thompson@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

1.1. That the Leader and Executive Member for Hampshire 2050 and Corporate Services approves the recommendations set out at paragraphs 2 to 5 of the exempt report.

2. Reason for the decision:

2.1. This report seeks approval to proposals for the County Council's office accommodation in Basingstoke to ensure that it is aligned to new ways of working and the strategic asset management plan.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1. A range of options were considered and evaluated in the development of the proposals set out in the exempt report.

4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: None.
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: not applicable.

7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:	Date:
	25 September 2023
Councillor Roz Chadd Deputy Leader and Executive Member for Hampshire 2050 and Corporate Services	
(on behalf of Councillor Rob Humby Leader and Executive Member for Hampshire 2050 and Corporate Services)	